CH \$140.00 741796(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Industries Corporation		06/05/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HPI Products, Inc.
Street Address:	222 Sylvanie
Internal Address:	PO Box 997
City:	St. Joseph
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64501
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74179662	BIO-CHARGE
Registration Number:	2024453	ALLPRO
Registration Number:	0862234	ROSE GUARD
Registration Number:	0885612	ALPHA KAPPA PSI
Registration Number:	2438757	WILDFIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126165600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle L. Zimmermann

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle L. Zimmermann
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle L. Zimmermann/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2018

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0269 source=Security Release (Trademark) -- HPI Products (UIC)#page1.tif source=Security Release (Trademark) -- HPI Products (UIC)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0270

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To: HPI Products, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Owner")

United Industries Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Lienor"), hereby confirms that Lienor had certain arrangements with HPI Products, Inc. ("Owner") pursuant to which Owner granted to Lienor security interests and liens in certain of its property, including arrangements pursuant to which the Lienor filed a security interest against the registered trademarks indicated in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel: 004501 Frame: 0878. For good and available consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the Lienor hereby releases and discharges any and all security interest it has or may have had in the Trademarks used by the Owner in the conduct of its business.

Wherefore, Lienor confirms the above by signature of its Secretary and authorized signatory below, Michael Pfefferkorn, and will record the same at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated:	June 5	, 2018		
				d Industries Corporation
				: Michael Pfefferkorn Secretary
	f Missouri of St. Louis	Not State of Comm	CHRISTINA M. EVANS any Public - Notary Seal Missouri, Jefferson County Mission Number 18406265 mission Expires Aug 29, 202	
public, subscri	personally ap bed to the wit	ppeared Michael Pt thin instrument and	efferkorn, known to I acknowledged that	pefore me, the undersigned notary of me to be the person whose name is the executed the same for the purpose and and official seal.

Motor Erans
Notary Public
My Commission Eran Ay 29,2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0271

Schedule A

Property Type	Number	Trademark
Serial Number:	78690348	GARDENER'S PRIDE
Serial Number:	78778646	AQUALUER
Serial Number:	74186011	PREDATOR
Serial Number:	74179662	BIO-CHARGE
Registration Number:	1749793	BARREN
Registration Number:	2024453	ALLPRO
Registration Number:	0862234	ROSE GUARD
Registration Number:	0885612	ALPHA KAPPA PSI
Registration Number:	2438757	WILDFIRE

RECORDED: 06/06/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0272